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EMAIL REGARDING NO COMMENTS FROM U S EPA REGION III ON THE ADDENDUM TO
THE FINAL WORK PLAN FOR NON-TIME CRITICAL REMOVAL ACTION AT FORMER

WASTE PITS 1 AND 3 NIROP ROCKET CENTER WV
10/17/2013

U S EPA REGION III
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Klyukin, Rebekah/VBO

From: Monica Marrow [Monica.Marrow@critigen.com]
Sent: Friday, October 18, 2013 10:03 AM
To: Klyukin, Rebekah/VBO
Cc: Bombrisk, Belinda/PGH
Subject: FW: SB RAC Addendum to the Final Work Plan - NTCRA at Former Disposal Pits 1 and 3 at 

ABL Rocket Center, West Virginia (TO WE28)

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: ARF

See EPA comments below. 
 

 
  
Monica Marrow 
Administrative Record Coordinator 
  

C R I T I G E N  

  
Monica.Marrow@critigen.com 
1 757 671 6213 Direct 
  
critigen.com 
 

From: Hirsh, Steven [mailto:Hirsh.Steven@epa.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2013 4:29 PM 
To: Amy.Wolff@CH2M.com; walt.j.bell@navy.mil; Catherine.N.Guynn@wv.gov 
Cc: Janice.Derby@ch2m.com; prakowski@tikigaq.com; Monica Marrow; jchebetar@tikigaq.com; 
Edward.Underwood@CH2M.com; Jamie.Butler@CH2M.com; Cassandra.Brown@CH2M.com; Steven.Glennie@CH2M.com 
Subject: RE: SB RAC Addendum to the Final Work Plan - NTCRA at Former Disposal Pits 1 and 3 at ABL Rocket Center, 
West Virginia (TO WE28) 
 
Hi Walt, 
 
EPA has no comments or concerns with the proposed changes to the ABL NTCRA workplan. 
 
Thanks 
Steve 
 

From: Amy.Wolff@CH2M.com [mailto:Amy.Wolff@CH2M.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, October 09, 2013 2:52 PM 
To: walt.j.bell@navy.mil; Hirsh, Steven; Catherine.N.Guynn@wv.gov 
Cc: Janice.Derby@ch2m.com; prakowski@tikigaq.com; Monica.Marrow@critigen.com; jchebetar@tikigaq.com; 
Edward.Underwood@CH2M.com; Jamie.Butler@CH2M.com; Cassandra.Brown@CH2M.com; Steven.Glennie@CH2M.com 
Subject: SB RAC Addendum to the Final Work Plan - NTCRA at Former Disposal Pits 1 and 3 at ABL Rocket Center, West 
Virginia (TO WE28) 
Importance: High 
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AGVIQ‐CH2M HILL Constructors, Inc. Joint Venture III is pleased to submit the Addendum to the Final Work Plan for the 
Non‐Time Critical Soil Removal Action at Former Disposal Pits 1 and 3 at Allegany Ballistics Laboratory in Rocket Center, West 

Virginia.  Should you have any questions regarding the attached, please feel free to call or e‐mail. 

 
Thank you. 
  
Amy Wolff 
Program Administrator 
CH2M HILL Constructors, Inc.| 9311 San Pedro Avenue, Suite 800 | San Antonio, TX 78216 
Direct: 210.321.6211 | E‐fax:  678.579.8020 | Cell:  678.787.2382 
Email:  amy.wolff@ch2m.com 
 
  

 
  
Monica Marrow 
Administrative Record Coordinator 
  

C R I T I G E N  

  
Monica.Marrow@critigen.com 
1 757 671 6213 Direct 
  
critigen.com 
 


